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Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play
will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout
sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.
$§ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




5/28/18 AP (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.67

5/28/18 AP (Race 2)
8.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.49

5/28/18 AP (Race 3)
6.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.45

5/28/18 AP (Race 4)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.56

5/28/18 AP (Race 5)
5.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.56
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RIVZINTHEHOUSE (5-2)
FOUR LEFT FEET (4-1)
PRINCE WHO (15-1)
URBAN COOL (3-1)
SHANGHAI RED (5-1)
HAWK'S IMAGE (8-1)
IKER (5-1)
PADDYBDANCING (7-2)
SLOPE (20-1)
UNBRIDLED GIANT (4-1)
REVOLT (3-1)
TEMPIETTO (9-2)
MONTANA KID (5-2)
EXPECT ELPRADA (12-1)
TOMASITA (5-1)

HAVE THE FACTS (9-2)
BEARING SECRETS (4-1)
SHE'S A FINE LINE (7-2)
RAIN EXPRESSION (8-1)
LAUREN'S MY GIRL (12-1)
WIRE ME SUERTE (20-1)
FRINGE (3-1)

ALLY SONG (12-1)
APRIL FIFTEENTH (4-1)
KOOL KATE (3-1)
APPLIQUE (5-2)

U TURN THE PAGE (6-1)
LAUNCH AWAY (15-1)
TANNAHBLU (7-2)
NORTHERN TRAIL (4-1)
PURR'S ALONG (10-1)
VALID STORM (8-1)
JUST BLAZE (6-1)
TIGERBEACH (7-2)

NO BOUNDARIES (5-2)
PARTY ON DUDE (30-1)
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Jockey

VALDIVIA J JR
LOPEZJE

NUNEZ ANTHONY Y
FELIXJE

DIEGO JAVIER
HERNANDEZ O K
PEREZ EDGAR
LOPEZ JE

PEREZ EDGAR
FELIXJ E

VALDIVIA J JR
SANTIAGO VICTOR
EMIGH C A

NUNEZ ANTHONY Y
PEREZ EDGAR
NUNEZ ANTHONY Y
VALDIVIA J JR
MURRILL MITCHELL
FELIXJE
MARQUEZ CH JR
VANDEN BERG BRITTANY A
DOYLE SOPHIE
DOYLE SOPHIE
LOPEZ JE

SANJUR SANTO
PEREZ EDGAR
MURRILL MITCHELL
FELIXJ E

VALDIVIA J JR
PEREZ EDGAR
MEZA N

DOYLE SOPHIE
FELIXJE

VALDIVIA J JR
MURRILL MITCHELL
SPANABEL KR
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Grade Trainer

RIVELLI LARRY
YOUNG TERRY R
HARAN JOHN

RIVELLI LARRY
MARTINEZ RALPH A
PEREZ MANNY
RAINWATER BRADLEE
PEREZ MANNY
AGUILAR RODOLFO
MASON INGRID
JOHNS JUSTIN
SMITH JERER JR
RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO
DIZEO DINO

PEREZ MANNY

SILVA CARLOS H
RIVELLI LARRY
WERRE DANNY
PEREZ MANNY
REAVIS MICHAEL L
MORDENTI KATHLEEN M
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
BLOCK CHRIS
GRANITZ ANTHONY J
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
RIVELLI LARRY
HUGHES DENNIS P
BLOCK CHRIS
CATALANO WAYNE M
RYAN CHRIS A
GULICK JAMES M
RIVELLI LARRY
RIVELLI LARRY
ROUSSEL LOUIS J II
SPANABEL KELLY R
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1.40
1.90
1.10
1.60
2.50
1.70
1.50
1.30
1.20
1.70
1.60
1.50
230
0.80
1.30
1.50
2.00
1.60
1.70
0.70
1.70
1.10
1.10
1.40
2.80
1.20
1.90
1.20
1.30
220
1.10
1.30
1.50
1.80
1.50
1.90
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5/28/18 AP (Race 6)
5.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.44

5/28/18 AP (Race 7)
5.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 0.99

5/28/18 AP (Race 8)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.60
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KID MAC COOL (3-1)
FLYINGBYU (10-1)
STRONG RESPONSE (30-1)
THE SLIGO POET (30-1)
PETEIZUM (15-1)

OUT OF THE WOODS (12-1)
GREENHORN (9-2)

JUDGE MONEY (15-1)
SAVIE (15-1)

ROMEO LIMA (2-5)
QUIRKY (10-1)

STARIA PEACH (12-1)
WAR DIAMOND (5-1)
MEEKA (20-1)

CLOCHE (12-1)

DADDY ISSUES (6-1)
DRAW IT NOW (6-1)

FULL COUNT (10-1)
MAKADA (7-2)
SUPERSTAR DIVA (15-1)
BELLE BREZING (20-1)
APPEALING ALLURE (10-1)
AE-SHARING A LAUGH (12-1)
AE-CASSIDY AVE (12-1)
SWEET ABIGAIL (8-1)
SANILAC (5-2)

TAM (15-1)

CHOSEN FACTS (12-1)
TAPNFIRE (6-5)

LADY DOZER (15-1)
GALEHORN (10-1)
APPOLLOS BABY GIRL (30-1)
HURRACA (12-1)
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ROMAN CONSTANTINO
EMIGH C A
SPANABEL SKYLER
DIEGO JAVIER
LOPEZ JE
MURRILL MITCHELL
MARQUEZ CH JR
NUNEZ ANTHONY Y
FELIXJ E
VALDIVIAJ JR
EMIGH C A

BRIDGMOHAN JERMAINE MARLO

VALDIVIAJ JR
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
MARQUEZ CH JR
MURRILL MITCHELL
LOPEZJE
HERNANDEZ O K
FELIXJE

PEREZ EDGAR
DOYLE SOPHIE
SANJUR SANTO
LOPEZJE

MARQUEZ CH JR
CAMPBELL JOEL
EMIGH C A

PEREZ EDGAR
ROMAN CONSTANTINO
VALDIVIAJ JR
NUNEZ ANTHONY Y
SANJUR SANTO
ULLOA CARLOS JOAN
HERNANDEZ O K
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WINEBAUGH CHERYL
BIGELOW CARL E
SPANABEL KELLY R
HARAN JOHN
REAVIS MICHAEL L
AGUIRRE REY
POULOS DEE

DE LA MORA RAUL
CANDELAS BLANCA
ROUSSEL LOUIS J lI
CORREAS IGNACIO IV
HUIZENGA SUSAN
BLOCK CHRIS
MANLEY STEVE
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
PESSIN NEIL L
CAMPBELL MICHAEL
DIVITO JAMES P
MCKEEVER ANDREW
ZAWITZ JOEL

INMAN BARR H
GRANITZ ANTHONY J
BLOCK CHRIS
WILLIAMSON BRIAN
CAMPBELL MICHAEL
ROBERTSON HUGH
SLAGER LEONARD M
ELY JANICE
ROUSSEL LOUIS J IlI
HUGHES EARL W
MANLEY STEVE
HUGHES EARL W
AGUILAR RODOLFO
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1.20
1.10
240
1.10
1.30
1.10
1.70
1.00
1.70
1.60
0.60
1.10
1.30
0.60
0.60
1.10
0.60
1.20
1.20
1.20
0.50
1.80
1.40
0.60
0.80
1.70
1.90
1.60
3.00
1.00
1.80
1.00
1.60




